## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO **A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 709**

## By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

## May 28

1	On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 13, delete "admits nonresident students by
2	giving" and insert "gives".
3	In line 17, delete "admission" and insert "consent".
4	In line 18, delete "admit nonresident" and insert "give consent to".
5	In line 20, after "the" insert "same" and after "district" insert "for which the student seeks
6	admission".
7	In line 23, delete "district" and insert "same district for which the student seeks admission".
8	On page 4, line 40, delete "admits nonresident students by giving" and insert "gives".
9	In line 44, delete "admission" and insert "consent".
10	In line 45, delete "admit nonresident" and insert "give consent to".
11	On page 5, line 2, after "the" insert "same" and after "district" insert "for which the student
12	seeks admission".
13	In line 5, delete "district" and insert "same district for which the student seeks admission".
14	